

Present ; - Smt Ratna Roy.
Addl Dist Judge, First, Court.
Serampore, Hooghly.

Misc Case No. 29 of 2024.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000867-2024.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.21 dated 19.11.2024

Today is fixed for file W.O by O.P.

Petitioner and O.P are files hazirahs through their respective Ld.Lawyer'

Ld Lawyer of the O.P files a petition prayer for time for filing W.O on the ground stated in the petition.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition,

. Heard the submission.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **08.01.2025** for filing W/O by O.P.

D/C by be.