

**Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.**

**Misc Case No. 29 of 2024.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000867-2024
J.Code No. WB 00914.**

Order No.- 23 dated 08.01.2025

Today is fixed for file W.O by O.P.

O.P is present and files hazirah. Ld Lawyer of the O.P. files written objection against the petition u/o 24 of H.M Act. Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner is absent without steps. None moved on behalf of the petitioner on repeated colls.

In this circumstance petitioner is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be heard exparte against her.

Fix **02.04.025** for file show cause by petitioner. .

D/C by me.