

Present ;- Smt. Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First,Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.
Misc Case No. 29 of 2024
CNR No. WBHG 05-000867-2024

Order No. 25 Date. 02.04.2025

Today is fixed for file chow cause by the petitioner.

Both the parties are files hazirah through their respective Ld Lawyer.

The matter is adjourned forends of justice.

Fix **23.05.2025** for filing show cause by petitioner i.d dismissed. .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.