

**Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (J.Code No. WB00914)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.**

**Misc Case No. 29 of 2024.**

**CNR No. WBHG 05000867-2024.**

**Order No. 31 dated 17.12.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of misc case and files affidavit of assets and liabilities by both side.

Petitioner is present and files hazirah.

Ld Lawyer for the O.P files a petition prayer for time for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served. The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed. .

Fix **16.03.2026** for hearing of misc case and files affidavit of assets and liabilities by both side. hearing of misc case and files affidavit of assets and liabilities by both side.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J.

Additional District, Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore